

TTam Rai ke ghar se Manaj Raik
ghar tak

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

RRSMP (MEN)

MNOV

DIVISION

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Marhaura

SUB-DIVISION

Maa Rajeshwari Construction Pvt Ltd.

Measurement Book

1060

2nd A/c bill -
Record Measurement -
7

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work-	Tipam Rai ke Ghar se mano Rai ke Ghar tak.				
N/Agency-	Maa Rajeshwari Construction Pvt. Ltd.				
Agreement No-	05/MMGSUY-RRSMP (Gen)/CMBD/2025-26				
Date of commence -	10/05/2025				
Date of completion -	09/05/2026				
① Dismantling of cement concrete pavement by mechanical means using do-do - all comp. job					
	13	30.0	3.00	0.10	$= 117.00 m^3$
	1	10.0	3.00	0.10	$= 3.00 m^3$
					<u>$120.00 m^3$</u>
② cleaning & grubbing -					
	2x13	30.0	0.625		$= 712.50 m^3$
	2x1	27.0	0.625		$= 33.75 m^3$
					$746.25 m^3$ or, 0.075 Ha
③ Excavation for roadway in soil using box cutting - do-do - all comp. job					
	2x13	30.0	0.375	0.10	$= 29.25 m^3$
	2x1	10.0	0.375	0.10	$= 0.75 m^3$
					<u>$30.00 m^3$</u>
④ Construction granular sub-base by providing well					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
D/E- 28/09/25					
①					
Cleaning & grubbing road land including uprooting grass - do-do - all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 5, item no. 1					
+ TMB Page no. 7, item no. 2					
= 0.122 Ha + 0.075 Ha					
= 0.197 Ha x @ Rs 73248.75/Ha					
= Rs 14430.00					
②					
Dismantling of concrete concrete pavements by mechanical - do-do - all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 7, item no. 1					
120.00 m ³ x @ Rs 1766.60/m ³					
= Rs 211992.00					
③					
Box cutting: Excavation for roadway in soil using - do-do - all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 7 item no. 3					
30.00 m ³ x @ Rs 95.97/m ³					
= Rs 2879.00					
④					
Construction of granular sub base by well material G.S.B - do-do - all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 8, item no. 4					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					30.00 m ³ x @ Rs 2557.01/m ³
					= Rs 76710.00
⑤	Wet m/s maceplain				
	(12mm) Providing laying				
	do do all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 8, item 5				
					112.50 m ³ x @ Rs 4556.93/m ³
					= Rs 512655.00
⑥	Pavement quality concrete				
	(PQL) Construction of				
	plain cement concrete				
	do do all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 5, item 2				
	+ TMB Page no. 10 item 6				
	= 465.70 m ³ - 283.31 m ³				
	= 749.01 m ³ x @ Rs 7000.90/m ³				
	= Rs 5243744.00				
⑦	Providing & fixing infor-				
	matory sign board.				
	do do all comp. job.				
	TMB Page no. 13, item 19				
	2.00 NOS x @ Rs 10099.77/each				
	= Rs 20198.00				
⑧	Hume pipe culvert				
	Earth work in excavation				
	in foundation trenches				
	do do all comp. job.				

CU Rs 6082608.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB Page no. 11 Item 10					
31.15 m ³ x @ Rs 386.53/m ³					
				= Rs	12056.00
⑨ Sand filling in foundations					
to match as per drawing					
do do all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 11, Item 11					
4.10 m ³ x @ Rs 527.09/m ³					
				= Rs	2161.28
⑩ Providing M/S PCC (1:2.5:5)					
as levelling course in					
do do all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 13, Item 12					
5.55 m ³ x @ Rs 6318.02/m ³					
				= Rs	35065.00
⑪ Plain cement concrete in					
Substructure Complete					
do do all comp. job.					
TMB Page no. 12, Item 13					
33.74 m ³ x @ Rs 7232.36/m ³					
				= Rs	244020.00
⑫ Providing & Laying RCC					
pipe NP3 for culverts					
do do all comp. job.					
TMB Page no. 12 Item 14					
10.00 m x @ Rs 7235.34/m					
				= Rs	72353.00

Continuation Co. - Rs 6448263.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Painting on parapet wall (Black & white strips)					
do do all comp. job					
TMB Page no 12, item 15					
20.64 m ² x @ Rs 128.06/m ²					
				= Rs	2643.00
Parapet repair					
(14) Brick masonry work					
In cement mortar 1:3					
do do all comp. job					
TMB Page no 13, item 16					
1.73 m ³ x @ Rs 5874.32/m ³					
				= Rs	10163.00
(15) Plastering with cement mortar 1:4 on brick work					
do do all comp. job					
TMB Page no 13, item 17					
12.48 m ² x @ Rs 183.72/m ²					
				= Rs	2293.00
(16) Painting two coats including primer coat - -					
do do all comp. job					
TMB Page no. 13, item 18					
12.48 m ² x @ Rs 128.06/m ²					
				= Rs	1598.00
Dismantling					

C = Rs 6464960.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①7 Dismantling of existing structure like culverts					
done all comp. job					
TMB Page no 10, item 7					
0.81 m ² x @ Rs 650.35/m ²					
					Rs 527.00
①8 Dismantling of existing structure like culverts					
done all comp. job					
TMB Page no 10, item 8					
30.69 m ² x @ Rs 302.47/m ²					
					Rs 9283.00
①9 Removing all types of					
Hume pipe & stacking					
done all comp. job.					
TMB Page no 14, item 9					
500m x @ Rs 339.20/m					
					Rs 1696.00
					Total - Rs 647646.00
					Add Labour less @ 1% - Rs 6476.50
					Add skyn charge fee - Rs 99312.00
					Total - Rs 6640543.00
					Add GST @ 18% - Rs 1195298.00
					Total - Rs 7835841.00
					less Below 0.01% - Rs 784.00
					Net - Rs 7835057.00
					C-D - Rs 7835057.00

[illegible]